connected  appeal  afresh,  in  accordance  with  law.  Since  the  matter  is 

somewhat  old,  the  High  Court  may  give  the  appeals  some  priority  and 

dispose them of at an early date.

5

9. In  the  result,  the  appeals  are  allowed  with  costs,  quantified  at 

Rs.15,000.00 (rupees fifteen thousand only).

…………………................J
                                                                              (AFTAB ALAM)

…………..………................J
                                                                              (R.M. LODHA)
New Delhi